Phillip J. Russell (10445) HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 10 West Broadway, Suite 400 Salt Lake City, UT 84101

Telephone: 801-363-6363 Facsimile: 801-363-6666 Email: prussell@hjdlaw.com

Attorneys for Telrite Corporation d/b/a Life Wireless

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of Telrite Corporation's Petition to Amend Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier to Participate in the Utah Universal Service Fund

Docket No. 18-2553-01

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR PERMISSION FOR WITNESS TO APPEAR BY TELEPHONE

Telrite Corporation d/b/a Life Wireless ("Telrite"), respectfully moves the Public Service Commission of Utah for an Order allowing Telrite witness Brian Rathman to appear telephonically for the hearing in this matter. The hearing is currently scheduled for April 9, 2019, but may be re-scheduled. Telrite requests that Mr. Rathman be permitted to appear by telephone whether the hearing occurs on April 9, 2019 or on any other date.

Telrite has contacted counsel for the Division of Public Utilities and the Office of Consumer Services and each has indicated that it had no objection to Mr. Rathman appearing telephonically.

DATED this 8th day of March, 2019.

Respectfully submitted,

By:

Phillip J. Russell HATCH, JAMES & DODGE, P.C.

Princes Dussell

Attorneys for Telrite Corporation d/b/a Life Wireless

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Unopposed Motion for Permission for Witness to Appear by Telephone was served by email this 8th day of March, 2019, on the following:

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov
Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov
Chris Parker chrisparker@utah.gov
Bill Duncan wduncan@utah.gov
Casey Coleman ccoleman@utah.gov

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES

Steven Snarr stevensnarr@agutah.gov
Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov
Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov
Cheryl Murray cmurray@utah.gov

/s/ Phillip J. Russell